
International Natural Resource Issues in 
Sweden and Norway

Call-out:
Thurs. 7-Dec. 5:30-6:30 PM
Forestry Building 208
In Summer 2024, course will be held in Sweden and Norway (July 1 – July 26). 
Purdue contacts: Dr. Doug Jacobs, djacobs@purdue.edu

Dr. Tomas Höök, thook@purdue.edu

In this course, we examine natural resources broadly defined, including fisheries, 
forestry, wildlife, agriculture, mining, outdoor recreation, and urban sustainability. 
During four weeks we discover and document examples where sustainability of 
resource use matters. The course explores the effect of terrain, marine dynamics, 
climate, vegetation, social structures and technologies on natural resource use. The 
course is a collaboration of Purdue University and North Carolina State University. 

mailto:djacobs@purdue.edu
mailto:thook@purdue.edu


Details

Scholarships 
available

Costs
– Study Abroad fee 

(@$304.70)
– course fee ~$3950.  
– Insurance ($32)
– airfare (@$1100)
– Food



Purdue Moves



Date Location
Sunday, June 30, 2024Arrive Uppsala
Monday, July 1, 2024Uppsala
Tuesday, July 2, 2024Uppsala

Wednesday, July 3, 2024Uppsala
Thursday, July 4, 2024Uppsala

Friday, July 5, 2024Depart Uppsala / Arrive Alnarp
Saturday, July 6, 2024Alnarp

Sunday, July 7, 2024Alnarp
Monday, July 8, 2024Alnarp
Tuesday, July 9, 2024Alnarp

Wednesday, July 10, 2024Alnarp
Thursday, July 11, 2024depart Alnarp / Arrive Goteborg

Friday, July 12, 2024Goteborg
Saturday, July 13, 2024Goteborg

Sunday, July 14, 2024depart Goteborg / Arrive Lysekil
Monday, July 15, 2024Lysekil
Tuesday, July 16, 2024Lysekil

Wednesday, July 17, 2024depart Lysekil / Arrive Norway
Thursday, July 18, 2024Norway

Friday, July 19, 2024Norway
Saturday, July 20, 2024Norway

Sunday, July 21, 2024Norway
Monday, July 22, 2024Sweden
Tuesday, July 23, 2024Sweden

Wednesday, July 24, 2024Arrive Uppsala
Thursday, July 25, 2024Uppsala

Friday, July 26, 2024Uppsala
Saturday, July 27, 2024Depart



Things you will want to bring

• Passport
• $$
• Rain gear
• Medicine/Toiletries

• Bedding/Towel/Swimming gear?
• Change of clothes/shoes (<10 days worth)
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